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SECTION 1 – BASIC LOCAL SERVICE 
 

B. LOCAL EXCHANGE SCHEDULE 
 

1. Local Exchange Service Rates 
 

a. Flat Rate Exchange Service* 
 

Residence Service: 
 

Exchange Residential Line Business Line 
Name 
Holcomb 

Multi-Premises 
(per premises) 

$23.00 
 

$13.61 

$25.00 
 

$18.93 

(I) 

 

Honeoye 
Multi-Premises 

(per premises) 

$21.50 
 

$10.08 

(I) $22.00 
 

$14.02 

(I) 

 

Rushville $22.50 
Multi-Premises 

(I) $23.00 (I) 

(per premises) $11.01 $16.09 
 

Stanley $22.70 
Multi-Premises 

(I) $23.00 (I) 

(per premises) $11.22 $17.29 
 

Trunk Rate: 
Holcomb 

Business Line 
$25.50 

 
(I) 

Honeoye $21.75  
Rushville $22.75  
Stanley $25.50  

 
b. Message Rate Exchange Service Rates 

 
Exchange Residential Line 
Name 

Holcomb $16.50 
 
 
 
 
 
 

*Includes touch tone service 

Honeoye 
Rushville 
Stanley 

 
Message Unit Rate 
$0.08 

16.50 
16.50 
16.50 (I) 
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