Received: 12/21/2016 Status: CANCELLED Effective Date: 02/13/2017

PSC NO: 18 TELEPHONE

Frontier Communications of Seneca Gorham, Inc.

Effective Date: January 22, 2017

Section 1 Leaf: 3 Revision: 2

Superseding Revision: 1

## SECTION 1 - BASIC LOCALSERVICE

## B. LOCAL EXCHANGE SCHEDULE

- 1. Local Exchange Service Rates
  - a. Flat Rate Exchange Service\*

## Residence Service:

Exchange Name Holcomb Multi-Premises	Residential Line		Business Line	
	\$23.00		\$25.00	(I)
(per premises)	\$13.61		\$18.93	
Honeoye Multi-Premises (per premises)	\$21.50	(I)	\$22.00	<b>(I)</b>
	\$10.08		\$14.02	
Rushville Multi-Premises	\$22.50	(I)	\$23.00	(1)
(per premises)	\$11.01		\$16.09	
Stanley Multi-Premises	\$22.70	(I)	\$23.00	(1)
(per premises)	\$11.22		\$17.29	
Trunk Rate: Holcomb Honeoye Rushville Stanley	Business Line \$25.50 \$21.75 \$22.75 \$25.50			(1)

b. Message Rate Exchange Service Rates

<u>Exchange</u> <u>Name</u>	Residential Line	
Holcomb Honeoye Rushville Stanley	\$16.50 16.50 16.50 16.50	(1)

Message Unit Rate \$0.08

Pricing and Tariff Manager, 21 West Ave, Spencerport, NY 14559

<sup>\*</sup>Includes touch tone service